## **RESOLUTION NO. 467**

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE FRIDAY AFTER THANKSGIVING DAY AS A HOLIDAY FOR THE LIBRARY STAFF IN LIEU OF LABOR DAY.

WHEREAS, the City Staff has prepared a report on the above captioned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject and the recommendation(s) contained in the staff report, and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity to be heard on the subject,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this <u>18th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1985, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

A. G. MEYER, Mayor

ATTEST:

12 42 6 10 10

DEANNA J. THOM, City Recorder CB-R-121-85 RESOLUTION NO. 467

PAGE 1 OF 1



March 18, 1985

DATE

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Daniel O. Potter, City Administrator

SUBJECT: Replacement Holiday for Library Staff

Historically we discussed authorizing the Friday after Thanksgiving as a holidy for the library staff. This holiday would replace Labor Day.

Labor Day always falls on a Monday, which is the day the library is closed. The replacement of this day with the Friday following Thanksgiving gives equal holidy time. Typically the Friday after Thanksgiving has a very limited number of people visiting the library.

Recommendation: Allow library staff to take the Friday following Thanksgiving as a holiday in lieu of Labor Day.

Respectfully Submitted,

Daniel O. Potter

DOP/fr